Effective October 1, 2022: tems marked with an asterisk (*)
have been added or changed. For account specific fees, refer
to our Business Terms and Conditions.

Business Fee Schedule

Miscellaneous Fees

ADDITIONAL MONTHLY STATEMENT .....ccoccveiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee. $50.00
OVERDRAFTS (Charged on Enrollment and on Anniversary Thereafter)
Insufficient Funds Charge for Overdraft Items or
Returned Items by Check, ATM, Debit Card LINKED PROTECTION FEE (Per Transfer) .........coocveeeviieenciieeniieeenens Free*
POS transactions, ACH or Other Means...................... (Per day) $15.00*
ACCOUNT CLOSURE
RETURN DEPOSITED ITEM (1) By. Mall e i $10.00
Deposited or cashed check retumed UNpaid ... $8.47* Within Initial 6 Months of OPening ..........cccoceeiviirieieiieieeeeen $25.00
STOP PAYMENT $30.00 RETURN MAIL CHARGE ..o seeneeees $5.00
BANK CHECKS REPLACEMENT NIGHT DEPOSIT BAGS (PER BAG) .........c.cccoovnue.. $25.00
Official Bank Check (Customers Only).........cccoovvrirreininirernee $10.00* COIN MACHINE FEE
Money Order (CUStOMErS ONIY)......ccrueuiueurieiiieieceeecee e $5.00* c .
Stop Payment/Reissue of an Official Bank USTOMETS wovss vt reoe
Check/MONEY OFdEr ...........ceviieeeeieieeeeeeeeee e $30.00 NOM-CUSIOMETS ......oovvvveeerisiiiiinnes s 8.00%
Copy of Paid Official Bank Check/Money Order ...........ccccceucueunenne $20.00
WIRE TRANSFERS
COLLECTION ITEMS Outgoing/Incoming
Domestic Check Collection ............cccooiiiiiiiiinieiiiceceeee $15.00 Dom'estlc ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' $20.00
Canadian Check Collection up to $2,000 USD Fo.relgn """ 2000 $40.00
(US Dollars or Canadian DOllars) ...........cccccceeeeeeureeeereerssseeeen $40.00 W!re Inv.estl'gatlon. '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' $25.00
Other Foreign Check Collection ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiniiceciccee Varies Wire Rejection
(Minimum $250 & Maximum $300)
ONLINE BANKING (readingcoop.com)*
LIENS & WRITS (EACh)....ooccccoeievevrreererseesiceeenneeesssssenenneess s $75.00 ACCOUNT ACCESS & INQUITY oovvvversiinenss Free
Transfers Between RCB ACCOUNTS ........cocouiuiirieiniricicisieiccreeeeeeene Free
SUBPOENA (Per Hour, Minimum T HOU)........cc.cccccvvvvvererrrneee $75.00 Onling Bill PAYMENT....ooooooooverisiis Free
P2 ettt Free*
LEVIES
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ...........ccccoceevveeinccincece $75.00 EXPEDITE BILL PAYMENT
RS oo $75.00 Overnight Check Payment.........c...cceirisnssiinssinssinssnse $12.95
Same Day Bill PAyMeNt.........ccoviiiririririreeeeeeee e $9.95
RESEARCH (Back Office/In Branch)
Account Research Fee MOBILE BANKING (iPhone®, iPad® Andriod™) .........cccccvveeininincnenne. Free
(Per Hour, Minimum T HOUT) .....oeiviiiiiieieceecee e $50.00
Statement Copy Print Fee (Per Statement) ..........c.cooovvovvrevererenan $10.00 TELEPHONE BANKING (1-888-469-4441)........cooooiviiniinriniiniinne. Free
Check Copies (First 10 Checks Free, Then Hourly
Research FEE APPIIES) ......vuiurerieieiecieie e eaeen $50.00 ACH o
Other Documentation DUPHCAtION ..o $25.00 Return Originated tem FEe...........ccovvrerueveeeeieeeeeeeceeee e $7.50
CPA CONfIFMAtioNS e oo $25.00 Origination File Reversal Fee..........cccoccoiiinicniiecce $25.00
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY
ESChEatMENT FEE ... $50.00 Continued on back side
FOREIGN CURRENCY PURCHASE
(Minimum Purchase Amount $500 US Equivalent)
CUSTOMETS ..ot Free
NON-CUSTOMENS .......ovivievcieveeeeeeee e $10.00
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Fees subject to change.



Business Fee Schedule

ATM/MASTERMONEY™ CARDS (2)

ATM Card........cccooeueee.

MasterMoney™ Card

Transaction at RCB ATMS.........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicccce e Free
Transaction at MoneyPass ATMS .......cccoooeiineiieienceeeeseeee e Free
Currency Conversion and Cross-Border Transaction Fee (3)*

ICA-CCA FEES ..t 1.10%
Card Replacement Fee

Card Replacement — Express Delivery..........ccccoceiiiviiiincniccnenne $75.00

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL FEE (6)
Box & Contents NOT Insured by FDIC or DIF

2X5X24 ANNUAI FEE......eiieieiiieieiee e
3X5X24 ANNUAI FEE......ouiiieiiieieisee e
5X5X24 ANNUAI FEE.......ooiiiiiieiiieeieeee et
3XTOX24 ANNUAI FEE ..o
5X10X24 Annual Fee ....
TOXTOX24 ANNUAI FEE.....oviiiiieiciiieeeeeee e
T2XT2X24 ANNUAI FEE ...
Box Drilling minimum (4) ......c.oeueueeeieeeeeeceeeceeeceeee s
Key Replacement minimum (4).........cccceeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns
Late Charge (After 30 Days of Due Date)

CHECK PRINTING
Check printing cost will vary according to style and quantity of checks
ordered. Please ask a Banking Specialist for more information.

For a list of our locations and hours, visit our website:
readingcoop.com | (781) 942-5000

Effective October 1, 2022: Items marked with an asterisk (*)
have been added or changed. For account specific fees, refer
to our Business Terms and Conditions.

Cash Management Services

ACH ORIGINATION MONTHLY FEES(5)
Files Per Month Service Charge

U 0 e $25.00
$10.00 For Each Additional File
Positive Pay ACH/Check Fraud Protection (5)........ccccccocveeuvriienne $50.00*
Positive Pay Check Item FEe (5) ......cocovrueiriiieeiriieieeieeeeeeeeine $0.005
Positive Pay Mismatch Check Item Fee (5) ...ooveivirinininicinene $0.10

REMOTE DEPOSIT SERVICES

Remote Deposit Service Fee (5).......coieiernieerieeirreeenne $50.00
Per Imaged HEM FEE........c.ocvoveuiieieeeiceeeeee et $0.10
SCANNET ...ttt et et ettt e e eneenean Varies

OVERNIGHT SWEEP SERVICES
Overnight Sweep Fee (ANNUal)........cocccceiiienniccccees $100.00*

DIGITAL FUNDING SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS LOAN FEES

Research Fee (Per Hour, Minimum T HOUP)......c.ccocoeeunniicinnicnne $50.00
Reissue/Confirmatory Discharge Fee.........cccooeririiecceeccenes $50.00
Copies of File DOCUMENTS .........covoveuiiicieiieiececeeeeee e $10.00
Partial Release of Collateral...........cccceuieieieiiiieccccceee $200.00

(1) Subject to change as determined by the Office of the
Commissioners of Banks.

(2) Surcharges may be assessed by other institutions for the use of
their ATM. Surcharges can be avoided by choosing MoneyPass
ATMs designated with a decal on or near the exterior of the ATM.

(3) Charged as a percentage of conversion amount.

(4) Minimum fee shown. Charge may be higher based on actual costs
incurred by Bank.

(5) Subject to account analysis and earnings credit.

(6) Sizes vary by branch location.

Fees subject to change. (BFS081722)



Effective March 3, 2025: Items marked with an asterisk (*)
have been added or changed. For account specific fees, refer
to our Business Terms and Conditions.

Business Fee Schedule

Miscellaneous Fees

OVERDRAFTS

Insufficient Funds Charge for Overdraft Items or
Returned Items by Check, ATM, Debit Card,

ADDITIONAL MONTHLY STATEMENT .....ccoccveiiiiiiiiiiniiceee. $50.00
(Charged on Enroliment and on Anniversary Thereafter)

POS transactions, ACH or Other Means..................... (Per Day) $15.00 LINKED PROTECTION FEE (Per Transfer) .........ccccovvvevvieirinnnns No Charge
RETURN DEPOSITED ITEM (1) QC:AOL:NT CLOSURE §10.00
Deposited or cashed check returned Unpaid ... $8.24% y .al e i
Within Initial 6 Months of Opening .........cccceeeeivieeirieeeeeee $25.00
STOP PAYMENT ..ottt $30.00
RETURN MAIL CHARGE ......c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiieitietetceeee et $5.00
BANK CHECKS
Official Bank Check (CUSOMErS ONly)...oo oo $10.00 NIGHT DEPOSIT BAG REPLACEMENT (Per Bag) ..........cccccceuveennee. $25.00
Money Order (CUStOMErs ONIY)......ccooviiiiiiirieeeieeeeeeeeeeeas $5.00
Stop Payment/Reissue of an Official Bank COIN MACHINE FEE
CHECK/MONEY O oo $30.00 CUSTOMETS .ot No Charge
Copy of Paid Official Bank Check/Money Order ............ooo....... $20.00 NON-CUSTOMEIS ...ttt e 8.00%
COLLECTION ITEMS WIRE TRANSFERS
Domestic Check Collection ............cccoiiiiiiiieieceee $15.00 Outg0|n9/lncom|ng
Canadian Check Collection up to $2,000 USD Dom.estlc ........................................................................................... $20.00
(US Dollars o Canadian DONArS) ... $40.00 FOTQIGN ..o $40.00
Wire INVESTIGation. ........c..oeveviieeieieiceeeeieecee s $25.00

Other Foreign Check Collection

Wire Rejection

LIENS & WRITS (EQCh)......c.coouiiiiiicieieeieeieieieeceeee e $75.00
ONLINE BANKING (readingcoop.com)
SUBPOENA (Per Hour, Minimum 1 HOUF) ..o $75.00 Account ACCESS & INQUINY ...co.eeuviiiniiiiiieieeeeeceee e No Charge
Transfers Between RCB ACCOUNES........ccooveveirieieriirieiiiieiennes No Charge
LEVIES Online Bill Payment.... .... No Charge
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ... $75.00 P2P e No Charge
RS bbbt $75.00
EXPEDITE BILL PAYMENT
RESEARCH (Back Office/In Branch) Overnight Check PAYMENT ..o $12.95
Account Research Fee Same Day Bill PAYMENt........c.cooeveiiiiiieieiceeeeeeiee e $9.95
(Per Hour, Minimum T HOUT) .......ooiuiiiceeieeccee e $50.00
Statement Copy Print Fee (Per Statement) ............ccoooovvevveevneeenn. $10.00 MOBILE BANKING (iPhone®, iPad®, Andriod™)..............c....... No Charge
Check Copies (First 10 Checks Free, Then Hourly
ReSearch FEe APPIIES) ........ovvveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeoeessseeeeseeees $50.00 TELEPHONE BANKING (1-888-469-4441)........coconnriiriinninnn. No Charge
Other Documentation Duplication ............ccccocceeveieivieieieciecine $25.00
CPA Confirmations ACH
Return Originated Item Fee...........ccccooiiiiiiciiccceee $7.50
Origination File Reversal Fee..........cccocovveiivieieiiiicieeee, $25.00

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY
ESCheatmeNt FEE ......c.cvvvveeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $100.00*

FOREIGN CURRENCY PURCHASE
(Minimum Purchase Amount $500 US Equivalent)

CUSTOMIETS ..ottt $12.50*
NON-CUSTOMETS........cuiuieieieieieiecieeeeeee ettt $15.00*
[ J
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Continued on back side



Business Fee Schedule

ATM/MASTERMONEY™ CARDS (2)

ATM Card ..o No Charge
MasterMoney™ Card .. .... No Charge
Transaction at RCB ATMs for customers..........cccceevveiennene. No Charge
Currency Conversion and Cross-Border Transaction Fee (3)

ICA-CCA FEES ..t 1.10%
Card Replacement FEE ............ccovovevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $10.00
Card Replacement — Express Delivery..........ccccoceiiiveiiiinciecnene $75.00

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL FEE (6)
Box & Contents NOT Insured by FDIC or DIF

2X5X24 ANNUAI FEE.......oeveeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $30.00
3X5X24 ANNUAI FEE.......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $40.00
5X5X24 ANNUAI FEE.......ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $50.00

3X10X24 Annual Fee ....875.00

5X10X24 Annual Fee $100.00
TOXT0X24 ANNUAI FEE.......vvieiiieieeeeee s $175.00
T2XT12X24 ANNUAI FEE........ovoeiiiieeee e $200.00
Box Drilling Minimum (4) ......ccoevieieeieiiieieieieeeeeee e $425.00*
Key Replacement Minimum (4).........cccoooeeveieiieieieieeeeseeesenneenes $20.00
Late Charge (After 30 Days of Due Date) .........ccooevvvvieiriririnieieinnnn $5.00
CHECK PRINTING

Check printing cost will vary according to style and quantity of checks
ordered. Please ask a Banking Specialist for more information.
Temporary Checks..........cooevevveecceeeieceenan $2.00/check or $8.00/page*

For a list of our locations and hours, visit our website:
readingcoop.com | (781) 942-5000

Effective March 3, 2025: Items marked with an asterisk (*)
have been added or changed. For account specific fees, refer
to our Business Terms and Conditions.

Cash Management Services

ACH ORIGINATION MONTHLY FEES (5)
Files Per Month Service Charge

Positive Pay ACH/Check Fraud Protection (5)...
Positive Pay Check Item Fee (5) .....covueururiniueieirieereceinreeienne
Positive Pay Mismatch Check ltem Fee (5) .......ccccvvieerniicnnees

REMOTE DEPOSIT SERVICES

Remote Deposit Service FEe (5)......cco e $50.00
PerImaged HEM FEE..........ocvoveeiiieieeeeeeeee e $0.10
o 191 a1 USROS Varies

OVERNIGHT SWEEP SERVICES
Overnight Sweep Fee (AnNUual).........ccccviiieinniieinniceeccee $100.00

DIGITAL FUNDING SERVICES

.... No Charge

...................................................................................... No Charge
MISCELLANEOUS LOAN FEES
Research Fee (Per Hour, Minimum T HOUT)......cccovienniicinninne $50.00
Confirmatory Discharge Fee.........cccoovreiiireenrcceecee $100.00*
Copies of File DOCUMENTS .........covoviuiiieieieeeeeceeece e $10.00
Partial Release of Collateral.............ccccooevieieinieiciceeeee $200.00
Commercial Lien Release Fee........ccoovvveinnciniiccseeee $300.00*

(1) Subject to change as determined by the Office of the
Commissioners of Banks.

(2) Surcharges may be assessed by other institutions for the use of
their ATM.

(3) Charged as a percentage of conversion amount.

(4) Minimum fee shown. Charge may be higher based on actual costs
incurred by Bank.

(5) Subject to account analysis and earnings credit.

(6) Sizes vary by branch location.

(BFS030325)



